
2014 Page 1 of 1 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of Communications Equipment No. 6 

Pristina, Kosovo 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

PROC/483/14/Framework Contract for the Supply of Communications Equipment 

(EuropeAid/135741/ID/SUP/XK); 27 March 2014 

3. Lot number and lot title 

This tender procedure is not divided into lots 

4. Contract number and value 

PROC/483/14/Framework Contract for the Supply of Communications Equipment;  

EUR 103,300.00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

28 May 2014 

6. Number of tenders received 

6 (six) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Botek shpk 

Agim Ramadani, Object C, p.n. 

10000 Pristina, Kosovo 

8. Duration of contract 

1 year 

9. Contracting Authority  

The Head of EULEX Kosovo 

10.  Legal basis 

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law 

Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter “EULEX Kosovo”) as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by Council 

Decision 2010/322/CFSP, Council Decision 2012/291/CFSP and Council Decision 2013/241/CFSP of 

27 May 2013. 


